1	R W2018.13
2	
3	A Resolution to Sponsor Pride Prom Event by the Spectrum Center
4	
5 6	A bill for the consideration of the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Student Government
7	
8	21 March 2018
9	
10 11	Sponsors: Lorraine Furtado, Nathan Wilson, Patrick Miller, Lauren Levitt, Corrina Lee & Kaleigh Niles
12	
13 14 15	<b>Whereas,</b> the mission of the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Student Government (hereafter LSA SG) is to "actively seek the voices of LSA students and advocate their interests to improve academic and non-academic life"; <sup>1</sup> and,
16	•
17	Whereas, the Spectrum Center serves as a resource for many LSA LGBTQ+ students by
18 19	providing various programming and staff meant to improve their lives on campus; and,
20	Whereas, Pride Prom provides an opportunity for LGBTQ+ students to further develop their
21 22	community and interact with the resources that are available at the Spectrum Center; and,
23	Whereas, this event, held on Saturday, April 14, allows LSA LGBTQ+ students to express their
24	identities in a safe manner and furthers the Government's goal of creating a more inclusive
25 26	campus community; and,
27 28	<b>Whereas,</b> many universities, such as Eastern Michigan University, <sup>2</sup> have put on successful Pride Proms that were well received by the community; and,
20	Toms that were wen received by the community, and,
30	Whereas, LSA SG would be advertised as a sponsor with all promotional materials thus
31 32	associating us with this extremely positive event; and,
33	Whereas, this event is not sponsored by a student organization and, thus, does not qualify for
34 35	funding from the Budget Allocations Committee.
36	Be it therefore resolved, LSA SG will allocate 300 dollars from the General Discretionary Fund
37 38	to sponsor the Spectrum Center's Pride Prom; and,
39 40	<b>Be it further resolved,</b> the Treasurer of LSA SG will immediately move to transfer the funds to the Spectrum Center.

\_\_\_\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Constitution of the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Student Government. Article II <sup>2</sup>The Eastern Echo Pride Prom http://www.easternecho.com/gallery/pride-prom